MsECA Hannah Meadors Educational Scholarship Application

The Hannah Meadors Scholarship is a \$1000 scholarship awarded to an outstanding undergraduate or graduate student in Child Development, Early Childhood Education or Elementary Education with an emphasis on Early Childhood Education. This award is based on scholarship, professionalism, character, poise and leadership.

The criteria for application are as follows:

- Applicant must be a member in good standing of the Mississippi Early Childhood Association (MsECA) for a minimum of 2 years prior to making application for the scholarship.
- Applicant must produce at the time of application an official transcript from the college or university where they are enrolled or from the school which they last graduated.
- Application must be completed and submitted with all required forms by the application deadline.
- Applicant must agree to be interviewed by the selection committee if chosen as a finalist.
- Applicant must enroll or be enrolled in an accredited program in a university or college within the state of Mississippi. The applicant must show proof of having been accepted into a bachelor's or graduate program in early childhood education, child development or elementary education (curriculum and instruction) with an emphasis in early childhood.
- Applicant must agree to work in Mississippi in Early Childhood Education for a minimum of 2 years following completion of the degree.

If chosen for scholarship, the applicant must agree to submit a copy of the official grade report at the end of the fall and spring semester. Should scholarship be used for summer school, grades must be submitted at the end of each term.

Application Form

(All applications must be postmarked or emailed by August 31st to be considered.)

Applications must be typed or printed legibly. Incomplete applications will not be considered.

Name:
MsECA/SECA Membership Number:
Mailing Address:
Physical Address:
Email Address:
Cell or Home Phone:
College or University enrolled/enrolling:
Expected Graduation/Completion Date:

Application deadline: August 31st

MsECA Hannah Meadors Educational Scholarship Application

Major:	Current GPA:
Other information you feel may be important.	
Work experience related to early childhood:	
Career plans upon or after graduation/completion of degree.	
Signature of Applicant:	Date:
Please attached a one-page essay as to why you are most deserving of the Hannah Meadors Scholarship. This essay will be considered the primary part of your application.	
Completed applications may be emailed to: msearlychildhood@gmail.cc	<u>om</u>
OR	
Mailed to:	
MsECA Scholarship Applications P.O. Box 703 Jackson, MS 39205	